TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interests recorded at Reel 005946/Frame 0001 for Serial No. 86253734 and Registration No. 4970636 only

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		12/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company	
Street Address:	6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86253734	LIFE IS A WORKOUT
Registration Number:	4970636	LIFE IS A WORKOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-451-3800 Phone:

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65373-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Colorado Trading - Release of Security Interest (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0251

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents ("Security Agreement") entered into on August 5, 2016, among Colorado Trading & Clothing Company, a Colorado corporation ("Grantor") and MB Financial Bank, N.A., ("Grantee"), Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in all proceeds, indemnities, warranties and guaranties, including all other forms of collateral identified in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Secured Property"); and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 005946, frame 0001 on December 12, 2016; and

WHEREAS. Grantee desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Trademark "Life is a Workout," Serial Number 86253734 filed April 16, 2014 ("Trademark 1"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Trademark "Life is a Workout," Serial Number 86978681, Registered Number 4970636 filed April 16, 2014 ("Trademark 2"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantee agreed to execute and deliver to Grantor all instruments as may be necessary or proper to extinguish Grantor's security interests in Trademark 1 and Trademark 2:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Grantor all of Grantee's security interest in Grantee's right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations identified above, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by Grantor.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE of Security Interests only releases the security interest in Trademark 1 and Trademark 2 and does not affect the security interest in the remaining trademarks and patents described in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the 4th day of December, 2018.

MB Financial Bank, N.A.

LYAISH SHRIMALI) VICE PRESIDENT

12337542.1\0379361

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 12/07/2018